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G R A N D  T O T A L 2,890,832.24 2,890,832.24 63,090,481.00 4.58 2,073,051.70 2,073,051.70

OBJECT 6111 TOTAL REGULAR SALARIES 23,794.36 23,794.36 20,141,972.00 0.12 10,036.33 10,036.33

OBJECT 6112 TOTAL ADMINISTRATORS 116,883.38 116,883.38 3,307,481.00 3.53 117,987.49 117,987.49

OBJECT 6121 TOTAL CERT SUBSTITUTE SALARIES 0.00 0.00 119,326.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6122 TOTAL OTHER PART-TIME SALARIES 0.00 0.00 30,882.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6131 TOTAL CERT SUPPLEMENTAL PAY 4,893.82 4,893.82 977,052.00 0.50 1,632.50 1,632.50

OBJECT 6141 TOTAL CERT UNUSED SICK LEAVE SEV PAY 0.00 0.00 79,937.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6151 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES-REGULAR 315,284.71 315,284.71 6,393,660.00 4.93 281,772.67 281,772.67

OBJECT 6152 TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL AIDE SALARIES 0.01 0.01 3,041,590.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6153 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SUBSTITUTE SALARIES 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6161 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES PART-TIME 123.14 123.14 372,421.00 0.03 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6171 TOTAL CLASS UNUSED SICK LEAVE SEV PAY 0.00 0.00 12,980.00 0.00 1,674.00 1,674.00

OBJECT 6211 TOTAL TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 16,359.63 16,359.63 3,681,866.00 0.44 15,160.72 15,160.72

OBJECT 6221 TOTAL NON-TEACHER RETIREMENT 25,079.94 25,079.94 807,500.00 3.11 22,915.71 22,915.71

OBJECT 6231 TOTAL OASDI 21,083.31 21,083.31 690,052.00 3.06 18,640.07 18,640.07

OBJECT 6232 TOTAL MEDICARE 6,417.11 6,417.11 495,430.00 1.30 5,741.95 5,741.95

OBJECT 6241 TOTAL EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 45,215.96 45,215.96 3,419,792.00 1.32 38,166.47 38,166.47

OBJECT 6261 TOTAL WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 174,019.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6271 TOTAL UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 0.00 0.00 1,640.00 0.00 1.57 1.57

OBJECT 6291 TOTAL OTHER EMPLOYER PROVIDED SERVICES 691.34 691.34 55,708.00 1.24 431.34 431.34

OBJECT 6311 TOTAL PURCHASED INSTRUCTIONAL SVCS 58,389.26 58,389.26 837,555.00 6.97 10,815.00 10,815.00

OBJECT 6312 TOTAL INSTR PRGM IMPROVE SVCS 0.00 0.00 4,559.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6315 TOTAL AUDIT SERVICES 7,450.00 7,450.00 33,300.00 22.37 7,200.00 7,200.00

OBJECT 6317 TOTAL LEGAL SERVICES 1,254.00 1,254.00 25,000.00 5.02 1,976.00 1,976.00

OBJECT 6318 TOTAL ELECTION SERVICES 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6319 TOTAL OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,274.22 1,274.22 220,552.00 0.58 4,036.81 4,036.81

OBJECT 6332 TOTAL REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 14,622.46 14,622.46 345,926.00 4.23 16,978.96 16,978.96

OBJECT 6333 TOTAL RENTALS - LAND & BUILDINGS 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 9,100.00 9,100.00

OBJECT 6334 TOTAL RENTAL - EQUIPMENT 7,899.80 7,899.80 118,792.00 6.65 7,634.53 7,634.53

OBJECT 6335 TOTAL WATER AND SEWER 5,476.62 5,476.62 96,814.00 5.66 7,419.31 7,419.31

OBJECT 6336 TOTAL TRASH REMOVAL 6,826.57 6,826.57 41,551.00 16.43 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6343 TOTAL TRAVEL 36,313.63 36,313.63 257,001.00 14.13 14,241.23 14,241.23

OBJECT 6349 TOTAL OTHER TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 0.00 0.00 336.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6351 TOTAL PROPERTY INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 432,806.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6352 TOTAL LIABILITY INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 39,565.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6361 TOTAL COMMUNICATION 15,516.94 15,516.94 89,520.00 17.33 8,606.75 8,606.75

OBJECT 6362 TOTAL ADVERTISING 495.56 495.56 6,000.00 8.26 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6363 TOTAL PRINTING AND BINDING 0.00 0.00 14,851.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6371 TOTAL DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS 17,503.80 17,503.80 148,431.00 11.79 33,344.12 33,344.12

OBJECT 6391 TOTAL OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 408,236.27 408,236.27 2,829,147.00 14.43 325,863.33 325,863.33

OBJECT 6398 TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 1,423.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6411 TOTAL GENERAL SUPPLIES 142,335.41 142,335.41 2,875,747.00 4.95 130,713.84 130,713.84

OBJECT 6412 TOTAL SUPPLIES - TECHNOLOGY RELATED 16,693.97 16,693.97 31,539.00 52.93 14,452.01 14,452.01

OBJECT 6441 TOTAL LIBRARY BOOKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,545.50 1,545.50

OBJECT 6451 TOTAL RESOURCE MATERIALS 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,019.93 1,019.93

OBJECT 6471 TOTAL FOOD SUPPLIES 18,067.81 18,067.81 1,625,000.00 1.11 287.48 287.48

OBJECT 6481 TOTAL ELECTRIC 40,628.59 40,628.59 552,514.00 7.35 67,219.80 67,219.80
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OBJECT 6482 TOTAL GAS - NATURAL 2,637.12 2,637.12 271,753.00 0.97 3,798.55 3,798.55

OBJECT 6483 TOTAL GAS - LP 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6486 TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL 2,006.37 2,006.37 405,000.00 0.50 3,910.00 3,910.00

OBJECT 6491 TOTAL OTHER SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 94,798.75 94,798.75 132,020.00 71.81 59,929.24 59,929.24

OBJECT 6521 TOTAL BUILDINGS 797,018.80 797,018.80 2,395,661.00 33.27 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6531 TOTAL IMPROVEMENT OTHER THAN BLDGS 112,876.13 112,876.13 225,000.00 50.17 252,724.15 252,724.15

OBJECT 6541 TOTAL REGULAR EQUIPMENT 343,220.35 343,220.35 1,358,100.00 25.27 356,204.34 356,204.34

OBJECT 6542 TOTAL EQUIPMENT INSTRUCTIONAL APPARATUS 4,145.10 4,145.10 28,100.00 14.75 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6551 TOTAL VEHICLES EXCEPT SCHOOL BUSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 65,000.00 65,000.00

OBJECT 6552 TOTAL PUPIL TRANSPORTATION VEHICLES 159,000.00 159,000.00 397,183.00 40.03 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6611 TOTAL PRINCIPAL - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 0.00 2,220,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6614 TOTAL PRINCIPAL - LONG TERM LOANS 0.00 0.00 3,108.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6621 TOTAL INTEREST - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 0.00 843,850.00 0.00 154,870.00 154,870.00

OBJECT 6623 TOTAL INTEREST - LEASE PURCHASE 0.00 0.00 317,786.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6624 TOTAL INTEREST - LONG TERM LOANS 0.00 0.00 93.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6631 TOTAL FEES - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 318.00 318.00 4,590.00 6.93 0.00 0.00


